PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihiro URADE	08/25/2004
Naomi EGUCHI	08/25/2004
Kosuke ARITAKE	08/25/2004
Yo SATO	08/24/2004
Masako TANIIKE	08/25/2004
Ikuko MORI	08/26/2004
Masashi MIYANO	08/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osaka Bioscience Institute	
Street Address:	2-4, Furuedai 6-chome, Suita-shi	
City:	Osaka-fu	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	RIKEN	
Street Address:	2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi	
City:	Saitama-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10919473	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-628-5197 Phone:

kdurant@browdyneimark.com Email: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC Correspondent Name:

> **PATENT REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0219**

500029029

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay M. Finkelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Yoshihiro U	RADE	(5) Masake TANIIK	E			
		(2) Naomi EGUCH		(6) Ikuko MORI	Manage qualitative Assets 1			
		(3) Kosuke ARIT	AKE	(7) Masashi MIYAN	10			
•	nsert Name(s) of nventor(s),	(4) Yo SATO						
			h of the undersigned		good and valuable consid- to assign, and hereby does			
(B) Inse	it name of Assignee	(8)		titute and RIKEN				
(011		,		ita-shi, Osaka-fu, Ja				
(3) (nse.	rt address of Assignee	(9) 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United						
		States, its territorie	s, dependencies and		on, and all applications for			
(10) <i>Inse</i>	rt Identification of	(10) METHOD FO	R TREATING MY	OLYTIC DISEASE AN	ND METHOD FOR			
Cas	ntion, such as Title, Number or Foreign Vication Number	(/ 	ANTIMYOLYTIC		Foreign Application or Case No.			
		for which the unde	rsigned has (have) e:	xecuted an application for	patent in the United States			
				25, 2004; Aug. 25, 2				
	ert Date of Signing of Micstion	(11) onAug	. 25, 2004; Aug	. 26, 2004 and Aug. 24				
(12)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(12) U.S. applicati	on Serial Number	10/919,473	5 504			
States ting t ceedin the U signed herein identic	n obtaining evidence and a continuous patent to the Assignee. A) The undersigned agree to the invention and improve the invention and improve the invention and improve the invention of the undersigned here to the invention assigned, and that he has a continuous the invention which may be not the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall it of the heirs, executors,	going forward with such e(s) to perform all affi- e(s) to communicate to ements thereof, and wil- n. by authorize(s) and req m said application or a re interest, and hereby s (they have) not execut by grant(s) the firm of eccessary or desirable in be binding upon my (a administrators, successed	intereference. rmative acts which the Assignee or repr I, upon request, bu uest(s) the Commiss ny division or divisi covenants that he r ed and will not exec Browdy and Neima order to comply w our) heirs, executor ors and/or assigns of	esentatives thereof any fact without expense to me (sioner of Patents to issue at ons or continuing applications (they have) full right to the power to insert on ith the rules of the United s, administrators, and/or a	this assignment any further i States Patent Office for re- ssigns, and shall inure to the			
(i)	Date 25 Aug 200	4 Name of Inventor	Boshi hi	no that				
(2)	Dare 25, Aug. 201			Each				
(3)	Date 25 Aug 200			Luler.				
(4)	Date 24 aug 200		, ,	ato				
(5)	Date 25 Aug 2005		11 1	- Taile				
(6)	Date 26 Aug 200		. 0 1/ 1/	molni	man and a second and			
	Date 24 Aug. 200			61 45	-			
	27. Aug. 200			i Oida				
	27 1 200	n 🕢	Homail	LADI ALIMITA	4 (

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/2005 REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0221